504470699 07/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4517401

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name		Execution Date			
PANTECH INC							
RECEIVING PARTY							
Name:		REALITY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	,				
Street Address:	2035 SU	NSET LAKE RD, SUITE B-2					
City:	NEWAR	K					
State/Country:	DELAWA	ARE					
Postal Code:	19702						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 6						
Property Typ	be 🛛	Number					
Patent Number:	8	736636					
Patent Number:	8	793770					
Patent Number:		823855					
Patent Number:		750559					
Patent Number:		879784					
Patent Number:	8	874673					
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	I be sent to a if provided; e e: F 4	t he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b dward.park@fidelis-laws.com IDELIS LAW GROUP, PLLC 44 W BROAD ST UNIT 426	e sent via US M				
Address Line 4:	F	ALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 2204	6				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	SEONG JUN PARK					
SIGNATURE:		/sjp/					
DATE SIGNED:		07/24/2017					

PATENT REEL: 043081 FRAME: 0666 EXHIBIT B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pantech Iac, having a place of business at 4th Floor, Cheongha Bldg, 503, Gangnamdacro, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea (hereinafter, "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States and foreign patents listed in Attachment A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS Triple Reality Technologies, LLC, having a place of business at 2035 Sunset Lake Rd. Suite B-2, Newark, Delaware 19702, U.S.A. (hereinafter, "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents.

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Seller does bereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Patent, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current, and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, Seller, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, Seller has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.



11

PATENT REEL: 043081 FRAME: 0667 第917月97月7日1491日)。> 11月 (学科教師氏 CHC 月学校)

ATTACHMENT A

	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent No./Status	Title
-	KR	2010-0008436	Jan. 29, 2010	KR1096392	중강 현실 제공 시스템 및 방법
	EP	10183078	Sep. 30, 2010	EP2355440	System, Terminal, Server and Method for Providing Augmented Reality
	CN	201010516008	Oct. 18, 2010	abandoned	System, Terminal, Server and Method for Providing Augmented Reality
	US	\$2/862,727	Aug. 24, 2010	abandoned	System, Terminal, Server and Method for Providing Augmented Reality
2	KR	2010-0008809	Jan. 29, 2010	KR1099137	이동 통선 시스템에서 중감 현실 정보를 제공하기 위한 장치 (방법
	U8	12/869,179	Aug. 26, 2010	US8,736,636	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AUGMENTE REALITY INFORMATION
	EP	2010174133	Aug. 26, 2010	Pending	Apparatus and method for providing augmented reality information
	CN	2010-1511960	Oct. 14, 2010	abandoned	Server, mobile communication terminal, system and method for providing augmented reality information
	K8	2010-0074305	Jul. 30, 2010	KR1259598	로드뷰 제공 장치 및 방법
3	CN	201110216392	Jul 28, 2011	ZL 201110216392.1	用于提供道路视图的装置和方法
	55	11173518	Jul. 12, 2011	EP2413104	Apparatus and method for providing road view
	US	13/170,158	Jun: 27, 2011	abandoned	Apparatus and method for providing road view
	ER	2010-0078461	Aug. 13, 2010	KR1303948	비가시 객체에 대한 종감 현실 정보 제공 잠치 및 방법
4	319	2011-169718	Aug. 3, 2013	JP5389111	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AUGMENTER REALITY INFORMATION
T	EP	11176236	Aug. 2, 2014	EP2418621	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AUGMENTED REALITY INFORMATION
	US	13/168,210	Jun. 24, 2011	abandoned	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AUGMENTEI REALITY INFORMATION
5	KŔ	2010-0082693	Aug. 25, 2010	KR1317401	객체 저장이 가능한 단말 장치 및 방법
	EP	20110178860	Aug. 25, 2011	Pending	TERMINAL DEVICE TO STORE OBJECT AND ATTRIBUTE INFORMATION AND METHOD THEREFOR
	US	13/205,302	Aug. 8, 2011	abandoned	TERMINAL DEVICE TO STORE OBJECT AND ATTRIBUTE INFORMATION AND METHOD THEREFOR
e	КR	2010-0086137	Sep. 2, 2010	KR1479262	중강현실 정보 이용 권한 부여 방법 및 장치
6	US	13/006,026	Jan. 13, 2011	U38,793,770	METHOD FOR AUTHORIZING USE OF AUGMENTED REALI (AR) INFORMATION AND APPARATUS
	<u>KR</u>	2010-0100008	Oct 13, 2010	KR1260576	A R 서비스를 제공하기 위한 사용자 단말기 및 그 방법
	US	13/212,969	Aug. 18, 2011	088,823,855	USER EQUIPMENT AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AUGMENTED REALITY (AR) SERVICE
7	EP	20110183744	Oct. 4, 2011	abandoned	USER EQUIPMENT AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING
	CN	20111286474	Sep. 20, 2011	abandoned	AUGMENTED REALITY (AR) SERVICE USER EQUIPMENT AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING
	JP	2011-220789	Oct. 5, 2011	shandoned	ADGMENTED REALITY (AR) SERVICE USER DEVICE AND METHOD PROVIDING AUGMENTED
	KR	2010-0103620	Oct. 22, 2010	KR1357260	REALITY (AR)
	EP	11171819	Jun. 29, 2011	EP2444918	충경 현실 사용자 인터페이스 제공 잠치 및 방법 APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AUGMENTED REALITY USER INTERFACE
8	US	12/983,639	Jan. 3, 2011	abandoned	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AUGMENTIC
	CN	20111309257	Oct. 13, 2011	abasidoned	APPARATUS AND METHOD POR PROVIDENCE ADDRESS
	3P	2011-230318	Oct. 20, 2011	abandoned	REALITY USER INTERFACE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AUGMENTED
	KR	2010-0126633	Dec. 13, 2010	KR1350033	NEALTY OSER INTERFACE
9	US	13/224,053	Sep. 1, 2011	US8,750,559	종강 현실 제공 단말기 및 방법 Terminal and Method for Providing Augmented Reality

TREFFERENCES FOR STATES

JC

RECORDED: 07/24/2017

	 US	14/292,085	May 30, 2014	US8,879,784	Terminal and Method for Providing Augmented Reality
	 KR	2011-0093103	Sep. 15, 2011	RR1407670	중강현실 기반 모바일 단말과 서버 및 그 통신방법
10	 US	13/408,736	Feb 29,2012		MOBILE TERMINAL, SERVER AND METHOD FOR ESTABLISHING COMMUNICATION CHANNEL USING AUGMENTED REALITY

PATENT REEL: 043081 FRAME: 0669